

**Court No. - 40**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 6582 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Sunita Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Arun Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Pranesh Dutt Tripathi

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.**

Vide order dated 31.08.2020, time was granted to the counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit, till date no counter affidavit has been filed.

In the interest of justice, six weeks and no more time is granted to the counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Put up this matter in the additional cause list on 15.12.2020.

**Order Date :-** 2.11.2020

saqlain