

**Court No. - 81**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 6582 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Sunita Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Arun Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Pranesh Dutt Tripathi

**Hon'ble Yashwant Varma,J.**

Sri A.K. Yadav, learned counsel appearing for the Basic Education Officer has tendered a Counter Affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to respond. List thereafter.

Office shall print the name of Sri A.K. Yadav as appearing for the respondents when the matter is listed next.

**Order Date :-** 15.12.2020

Arun K. Singh